
 
Policy

 # Policy Name Your 
 Policy # Your Policy Name 

Ch. 1 Law Enforcement Role and Authority 

100 Authority and jurisdiction 
101 Code of conduct 
102 Jurisdiction 
103 Chief executive officer 
104 Bias based policing 
105 Code of ethics 
106 Duty to Disclose Exculpatory Information 
107 USDOJ Data Collection 

Ch.2 Organization and Administration 
200 Organizational Structure and Supervision 
201 Written Directive System 
202 Training 

202.1 Basic Training 
202.2 Supervised Field Training 
202.3 Initial Agency-Specific Training 
202.4 In-Service Training 
202.5 Supervisory Training 
202.6 Remedial Training 
202.7 Training of Volunteers 
202.8 Training Records 
202.9 Training Materials 

202.10 Tactical Team Training 
Ch.3 General Operations 
300 Weapons and Ammunition 
301 Weapons Training and Proficiency 

301.1 Firearms Range Operations 
302 Use of Law Enforcement Force 

302.1 Use of Law Enforcement Force Reporting Requirements 

302.2 Agency review of Law Enforcement Incidents 
302.3 Removal from Line Duty Assignment 
302.4 Annual Analysis of Law Enforcement Force 
303 Duty to Intervene 
304 Law Enforcement Canines 
305 Domestic Violence Investigations 
306 Emergency/Non-Emergency Vehicle Response 
307 Foot Pursuits 
308 Media Relations 
309 Naloxone (NARCAN) Issue and Usage 

Accreditation Cross Reference Sheet



310 Officer Involved Shootings and Deaths 
311 Reserve Officers 
312 Conducted Energy Device/Weapon 

Ch. 4 Patrol Operations 

400 Active Shooter/Threat Rapid Response and Deployment 

401 Body Cameras and Mobile Video Recorders 

402 Crisis Intervention Incidents (Dealing with the Mentally Ill) 

403 Vehicle Pursuits 

403.1 Forcible Stopping, Roadblocks, Tire Deflation Devices 

404 Next-of-Kin Notifications 
Ch. 5 Traffic Operations 
500 Vehicle Stops 
501 Traffic Enforcement 
502 Traffic Crash Response and Investigation 
503 Towing of Vehicles 
504 Traffic Direction and Control Devices 
505 Employee-Involved Crashes 

Ch. 6 Investigation Operations 
600 Crime Scene / Crash Scene Investigator Availability 
601 Investigation Management 
602 Interviews and Interrogations 
603 Out-of-Court Identification 
604 Investigative Resources 

605 Missing Adult and Juvenile Missing Person Investigations 

606 Unidentified Person Investigations 
607 Warrantless Searches and Seizures 
608 Strip and Body Cavity Searches 
609 Announced / Unannounced Entries 
610 Adult Arrests 
611 Juvenile Custody 

Ch. 7 Equipment 
700 Take Home Vehicles 
701 Body Armor 
702 Unmanned Aerial Systems 

Ch. 8 Support Services 
800 Evidence Collection, Control, and Storage 
801 Central Records Management 
802 Electronic Information Security 
803 School Resource Officers (SROs) 
804 Communications – Radio 



804.1 Communications – Tracking Calls for Service 
804.2 Communications – Communications Protocols 
Ch. 9 Custody 
900 Arrest Transports 
901 Handcuffing and Restraints 
902 Processing / Booking 
903 Prison Rape Elimination Act Compliance 
904 Temporary Detention 
905 Jail/Corrections Management 

Ch. 10 Personnel Management 
1000 Recruitment 
1001 Selection Process 
1002 Background Investigations 
1003 Medical, Psychological, Substance Screening 
1004 Working Test Period / Probation 
1005 Fitness for Duty 
1006 Substance Free Workplace 
1007 Employment Discrimination 
1008 Officer Wellness Program 
1009 Off Duty/Extra Duty Employment 
1010 Performance Evaluation – Process 

1010.1 Performance Evaluation - Frequency 
1011 Grievance Procedure 
1012 Discipline and Accountability 
1013 Early Warning System 
1014 Electronic Social Media 
1015 Line of Duty Death and Serious Injuries 
1016 Communicable Diseases 

Name: ______________________________________________

Title: _______________________________________________

Signature: ___________________________________________

Date: _______________________________________________

Name: ___________________________________________

Name: ___________________________________________

Signature: ________________________________________

Signature: ________________________________________

Date: ____________________________________________

ALABAMA ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICE 
ACCREDITATION ASSESSOR(S)

AGENCY SIGNATURE


	Policy Authority and jurisdiction: 
	Policy NameAuthority and jurisdiction: 
	Policy Code of conduct: 
	Policy NameCode of conduct: 
	Policy Jurisdiction: 
	Policy NameJurisdiction: 
	Policy Chief executive officer: 
	Policy NameChief executive officer: 
	Policy Bias based policing: 
	Policy NameBias based policing: 
	Policy Code of ethics: 
	Policy NameCode of ethics: 
	Policy Duty to Disclose Exculpatory Information: 
	Policy NameDuty to Disclose Exculpatory Information: 
	Policy USDOJ Data Collection: 
	Policy NameUSDOJ Data Collection: 
	Policy Organizational Structure and Supervision: 
	Policy NameOrganizational Structure and Supervision: 
	Policy Written Directive System: 
	Policy NameWritten Directive System: 
	Policy Training: 
	Policy NameTraining: 
	Policy Basic Training: 
	Policy NameBasic Training: 
	Policy Supervised Field Training: 
	Policy NameSupervised Field Training: 
	Policy Initial AgencySpecific Training: 
	Policy NameInitial AgencySpecific Training: 
	Policy InService Training: 
	Policy NameInService Training: 
	Policy Supervisory Training: 
	Policy NameSupervisory Training: 
	Policy Remedial Training: 
	Policy NameRemedial Training: 
	Policy Training of Volunteers: 
	Policy NameTraining of Volunteers: 
	Policy Training Records: 
	Policy NameTraining Records: 
	Policy Training Materials: 
	Policy NameTraining Materials: 
	Policy Tactical Team Training: 
	Policy NameTactical Team Training: 
	Policy Weapons and Ammunition: 
	Policy NameWeapons and Ammunition: 
	Policy Weapons Training and Proficiency: 
	Policy NameWeapons Training and Proficiency: 
	Policy Firearms Range Operations: 
	Policy NameFirearms Range Operations: 
	Policy Use of Law Enforcement Force: 
	Policy NameUse of Law Enforcement Force: 
	Policy Use of Law Enforcement Force Reporting Requirements: 
	Policy NameUse of Law Enforcement Force Reporting Requirements: 
	Policy Agency review of Law Enforcement Incidents: 
	Policy NameAgency review of Law Enforcement Incidents: 
	Policy Removal from Line Duty Assignment: 
	Policy NameRemoval from Line Duty Assignment: 
	Policy Annual Analysis of Law Enforcement Force: 
	Policy NameAnnual Analysis of Law Enforcement Force: 
	Policy Duty to Intervene: 
	Policy NameDuty to Intervene: 
	Policy Law Enforcement Canines: 
	Policy NameLaw Enforcement Canines: 
	Policy Domestic Violence Investigations: 
	Policy NameDomestic Violence Investigations: 
	Policy EmergencyNonEmergency Vehicle Response: 
	Policy NameEmergencyNonEmergency Vehicle Response: 
	Policy Foot Pursuits: 
	Policy NameFoot Pursuits: 
	Policy Media Relations: 
	Policy NameMedia Relations: 
	Policy Naloxone NARCAN Issue and Usage: 
	Officer Involved Shootings and Deaths: 
	Reserve Officers: 
	Conducted Energy DeviceWeapon: 
	Active ShooterThreat Rapid Response and Deployment: 
	Body Cameras and Mobile Video Recorders: 
	Crisis Intervention Incidents Dealing with the Mentally Ill: 
	Vehicle Pursuits: 
	Forcible Stopping Roadblocks Tire Deflation Devices: 
	NextofKin Notifications: 
	Vehicle Stops: 
	Traffic Enforcement: 
	Traffic Crash Response and Investigation: 
	Towing of Vehicles: 
	Traffic Direction and Control Devices: 
	EmployeeInvolved Crashes: 
	Crime Scene  Crash Scene Investigator Availability: 
	Investigation Management: 
	Interviews and Interrogations: 
	OutofCourt Identification: 
	Investigative Resources: 
	Missing Adult and Juvenile Missing Person Investigations: 
	Unidentified Person Investigations: 
	Warrantless Searches and Seizures: 
	Strip and Body Cavity Searches: 
	Announced  Unannounced Entries: 
	Adult Arrests: 
	Juvenile Custody: 
	Take Home Vehicles: 
	Body Armor: 
	Unmanned Aerial Systems: 
	Evidence Collection Control and Storage: 
	Central Records Management: 
	Electronic Information Security: 
	School Resource Officers SROs: 
	Communications  Radio: 
	Communications  Tracking Calls for Service: 
	Communications  Communications Protocols: 
	Arrest Transports: 
	Handcuffing and Restraints: 
	Processing  Booking: 
	Prison Rape Elimination Act Compliance: 
	Temporary Detention: 
	JailCorrections Management: 
	Recruitment: 
	Selection Process: 
	Background Investigations: 
	Medical Psychological Substance Screening: 
	Working Test Period  Probation: 
	Fitness for Duty: 
	Substance Free Workplace: 
	Employment Discrimination: 
	Officer Wellness Program: 
	Off DutyExtra Duty Employment: 
	Performance Evaluation  Process: 
	Performance Evaluation Frequency: 
	Grievance Procedure: 
	Discipline and Accountability: 
	Early Warning System: 
	Electronic Social Media: 
	Line of Duty Death and Serious Injuries: 
	Communicable Diseases: 
	Policy NameNaloxone NARCAN Issue and Usage: 
	Policy Name IOS: 
	Policy Name  Reserve: 
	Policy Name Conducted Energy: 
	Policy Name active shooter: 
	Policy Name  body camera: 
	Policy Name crisis inter: 
	Policy Name vehicle prus: 
	Policy Name force stop: 
	Policy Name next noti: 
	Policy Name vehicle stops: 
	Policy Name traff enf: 
	Policy Name traff cra resp inv: 
	Policy Name towing: 
	Policy Name traff dire cont dev: 
	505: 
	600: 
	601: 
	602: 
	603: 
	605: 
	606: 
	607: 
	608: 
	609: 
	610: 
	611: 
	700: 
	701: 
	702: 
	800: 
	801: 
	802: 
	803: 
	804: 
	804 1: 
	804 2: 
	900: 
	901: 
	902: 
	903: 
	904: 
	905: 
	1000: 
	1001: 
	1002: 
	1003: 
	1004: 
	1005: 
	1006: 
	1007: 
	1008: 
	1009: 
	1010: 
	1010 1: 
	1011: 
	1012: 
	1013: 
	1014: 
	1015: 
	1016: 
	604: 


