

Accreditation Cross Reference Sheet

Policy #	Policy Name	Your Policy #	Your Policy Name
Ch. 1	Law Enforcement Role and Authority		
100	Authority and jurisdiction		
101	Code of conduct		
102	Jurisdiction		
103	Chief executive officer		
104	Bias based policing		
105	Code of ethics		
106	Duty to Disclose Exculpatory Information		
107	USDOJ Data Collection		
Ch.2	Organization and Administration		
200	Organizational Structure and Supervision		
201	Written Directive System		
202	Training		
202.1	Basic Training		
202.2	Supervised Field Training		
202.3	Initial Agency-Specific Training		
202.4	In-Service Training		
202.5	Supervisory Training		
202.6	Remedial Training		
202.7	Training of Volunteers		
202.8	Training Records		
202.9	Training Materials		
202.10	Tactical Team Training		
Ch.3	General Operations		
300	Weapons and Ammunition		
301	Weapons Training and Proficiency		
301.1	Firearms Range Operations		
302	Use of Law Enforcement Force		
302.1	Use of Law Enforcement Force Reporting Requirements		
302.2	Agency review of Law Enforcement Incidents		
302.3	Removal from Line Duty Assignment		
302.4	Annual Analysis of Law Enforcement Force		
303	Duty to Intervene		
304	Law Enforcement Canines		
305	Domestic Violence Investigations		
306	Emergency/Non-Emergency Vehicle Response		
307	Foot Pursuits		
308	Media Relations		
309	Naloxone (NARCAN) Issue and Usage		

310	Officer Involved Shootings and Deaths		
311	Reserve Officers		
312	Conducted Energy Device/Weapon		
Ch. 4	Patrol Operations		
400	Active Shooter/Threat Rapid Response and Deployment		
401	Body Cameras and Mobile Video Recorders		
402	Crisis Intervention Incidents (Dealing with the Mentally Ill)		
403	Vehicle Pursuits		
403.1	Forcible Stopping, Roadblocks, Tire Deflation Devices		
404	Next-of-Kin Notifications		
Ch. 5	Traffic Operations		
500	Vehicle Stops		
501	Traffic Enforcement		
502	Traffic Crash Response and Investigation		
503	Towing of Vehicles		
504	Traffic Direction and Control Devices		
505	Employee-Involved Crashes		
Ch. 6	Investigation Operations		
600	Crime Scene / Crash Scene Investigator Availability		
601	Investigation Management		
602	Interviews and Interrogations		
603	Out-of-Court Identification		
604	Investigative Resources		
605	Missing Adult and Juvenile Missing Person Investigations		
606	Unidentified Person Investigations		
607	Warrantless Searches and Seizures		
608	Strip and Body Cavity Searches		
609	Announced / Unannounced Entries		
610	Adult Arrests		
611	Juvenile Custody		
Ch. 7	Equipment		
700	Take Home Vehicles		
701	Body Armor		
702	Unmanned Aerial Systems		
Ch. 8	Support Services		
800	Evidence Collection, Control, and Storage		
801	Central Records Management		
802	Electronic Information Security		
803	School Resource Officers (SROs)		
804	Communications – Radio		

804.1	Communications – Tracking Calls for Service		
804.2	Communications – Communications Protocols		
Ch. 9	Custody		
900	Arrest Transports		
901	Handcuffing and Restraints		
902	Processing / Booking		
903	Prison Rape Elimination Act Compliance		
904	Temporary Detention		
905	Jail/Corrections Management		
Ch. 10	Personnel Management		
1000	Recruitment		
1001	Selection Process		
1002	Background Investigations		
1003	Medical, Psychological, Substance Screening		
1004	Working Test Period / Probation		
1005	Fitness for Duty		
1006	Substance Free Workplace		
1007	Employment Discrimination		
1008	Officer Wellness Program		
1009	Off Duty/Extra Duty Employment		
1010	Performance Evaluation – Process		
1010.1	Performance Evaluation - Frequency		
1011	Grievance Procedure		
1012	Discipline and Accountability		
1013	Early Warning System		
1014	Electronic Social Media		
1015	Line of Duty Death and Serious Injuries		
1016	Communicable Diseases		

AGENCY SIGNATURE

ALABAMA ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICE
ACCREDITATION ASSESSOR(S)

Name: _____

Name: _____

Title: _____

Name: _____

Signature: _____

Signature: _____

Date: _____

Signature: _____

Date: _____